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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Wednesday 22 October 2025
Stamford Bridge - London

Chelsea FC AFC Ajax

5 (4)
Half-Time

12 Filip Jørgensen   
4 Tosin Adarabioyo
8 Enzo Fernández   

11 Jamie Gittens
21 Jorrel Hato
25 Moises Caicedo
29 Wesley Fofana
38 Marc Guiu
40 Facundo Buonanotte
41 Estêvão
45 Romeo Lavia

1 Robert Sánchez   
50 Max Merrick   
3 Marc Cucurella
7 Pedro Neto

17 Andrey Santos
23 Trevoh Chalobah
24 Reece James
32 Tyrique George
34 Joshua Acheampong
46 Reggie Walsh
49 Alejandro Garnacho
76 Ryan Kavuma-McQueen

Coach:

Enzo Maresca

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 22

Attempts on target 4 8

Saves 0 0

Corners 4 11

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 9 15

Fouls suffered 5 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 59% 60%

Ball in play 14'22" 34'46"

Total ball in play 24'09" 57'32"

Referee:

Felix Zwayer (GER)
Assistant referees:

Robert Kempter (GER)
Christian Dietz (GER)
Fourth official:

Martin Petersen (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

38 Marc Guiu 18'

25 Moises Caicedo 27'

4 Tosin Adarabioyo Y 31'

8 Enzo Fernández P 45'

15' R 8 Kenneth Taylor

23' 24 Jorthy Mokio
10 Oscar Gloukh

33' P 25 Wout Weghorst

6'11''41 Estêvão P
Y 25 Wout Weghorst

Y Marcel Keizer

17 Andrey Santos
8 Enzo Fernández 46'

32 Tyrique George
38 Marc Guiu 46'

23 Trevoh Chalobah
4 Tosin Adarabioyo 46'

32 Tyrique George 48'

34 Joshua Acheampong
25 Moises Caicedo 49'

41 Estêvão Y 56'

46 Reggie Walsh
45 Romeo Lavia 66'

46' 18 Davy Klaassen
25 Wout Weghorst

79' 6 Youri Regeer
16 James McConnell

84' 3 Anton Gaaei
2 Lucas Rosa

84' 28 Kian Fitz-Jim
11 Mika Godts

5'06''

(1)
Half-Time 1

22 Remko Pasveer   
2 Lucas Rosa
4 Ko Itakura
7 Raul Moro
8 Kenneth Taylor   

10 Oscar Gloukh
11 Mika Godts
15 Youri Baas
16 James McConnell
25 Wout Weghorst
37 Josip Šutalo

1 Vitězslav Jaroš   
12 Joeri Heerkens   
3 Anton Gaaei
6 Youri Regeer

17 Oliver Edvardsen
18 Davy Klaassen
19 Don-Angelo Konadu
24 Jorthy Mokio
28 Kian Fitz-Jim
41 Gerald Alders
43 Rayane Bounida

Coach:

John Heitinga

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 2

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 1 4

Corners 0 0

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 5 6

Fouls suffered 8 14

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 41% 40%

Ball in play 9'47" 22'46"

Total ball in play 24'09" 57'32"

VAR:

Sören Storks (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)

Attendance: 38,947


